
 

 

Product Change Notice 
 

 1.  Supplier Information  2.  Product Change/ 
  Recall Notice No. 

2a.  Include on 
www.ofsoptics.com 

OFS 
One BrightWave Boulevard, Carrollton, GA 30117 
Contact:    Dan Hendrickson (770)798-5971 
                  dahendrickson@ofsoptics.com 

2014-0007-1 D Yes 

 3.  Issue Date of Change/Recall  4.  System & Product Description 
       October 15, 2014 M-Pack™ Cable OFNP Rated Materials Change 

 5.  New Product ID  6.  Old Product ID 
MPxx-nnn V – X2 X3 X4-X5-X6 
 
Where:  

• xx – 20, 30, 38 or 48 
• nnn Fiber Count 
• V version = B  
• X2 Fiber Type 
• X3 Jacket Rating 
• X4 Color 
• X5 Fiber Attenuation 
• X6 Special Notations 

MPxx-nnn V – X2 X3 X4-X5-X6 
 
Where:  

• xx – 20, 30, 38 or 48 
• nnn Fiber Count 
• V version = A 
• X2 Fiber Type 
• X3 Jacket Rating 
• X4 Color 
• X5 Fiber Attenuation 
• X6 Special Notations  

 7.  Associated Products or Changes Affected 
The M-Pack Cordage OFNP rated product family jacket materials will be changing to a new supply chain of raw material.  The change is due to a 
discontinuation of raw materials from currently supply chain by the end of 2014.  This change will impact fiber counts from 2- 32 fibers.  The new 
materials within the product were fully tested per GR409 requirements. 

 8.  Drawing No.  9.  Product Change Classification 
087-37 Assembly Drawing For 2-48 Fiber Plenum Loose Fiber 
cordage Products (M-Pack Series) D 

10.  Classification Substantiation 
Product has undergone and passed full GR409 internal testing and NFPA 262 (UL910) flame spread testing. 

 

11.  Reason(s) for Change/Recall 
To replace raw materials that will be discontinued by the currently supplier. 

12.  Description of Change/Recall 
New jacket material change. 

13.  Effect of Change/Recall 
No change in fit, form or function.  

14.  Material\Product Affected 
No changes to order codes.   Revision letter change within descriptor version A changes to version B. 

15.  Documentation Affected 
No changes required   

16.  Supplier Implementation Date 17. Modification Completion Date 
October 15, 2014  October 15, 2014 

18. Modification/Recall Location 
N/A 

19.  Modification/Recall Cost 
N/A 

20.  Location and Quantity of Equipment 
N/A 

21.  Attachments 
N/A  

22.  Comments 
EXAMPLE OLD PRINT: 
OFS INTERCONNECT OM3 OPTICAL CABLE -C-  MP30-012A-3PA-G 50/125 C(UL)US TYPE OFNP  
 [CSA OFN FT4 FT6] 12/12  S06-123456  5883 FEET 
 
EXAMPLE NEW PRINT: 
OFS INTERCONNECT OM3 OPTICAL CABLE -C-  MP30-012B-3PA-G 50/125 C(UL)US TYPE OFNP  
 [CSA OFN FT4 FT6] 12/12  S06-123456  5883 FEET 

 
  



 

 

Product Change Notice 
 

Table 1:  M-Pack Descriptor Changes 

 

OLD P/N OLD DESCRIPTOR NEW DESCRIPTOR
PR0-001-229-8841 MP20-002A-3PA-G MP20-002B-3PA-G
PR0-001-303-8841 MP30-004A-3PA-G MP30-004B-3PA-G
PR0-001-304-8841 MP30-008A-3PA-G MP30-008B-3PA-G
PR0-001-305-8841 MP30-012A-3PA-G MP30-012B-3PA-G
PR0-000-693-8841 MP38-024A-3PA-G MP38-024B-3PA-G
PR0-000-748-8841 MP38-024A-3PO-G MP38-024B-3PO-G
PR0-001-306-8842 MP20-002A-5PA-G MP20-002B-5PA-G
PR0-001-307-8842 MP30-004A-5PA-G MP30-004B-5PA-G
PR0-001-308-8842 MP30-008A-5PA-G MP30-008B-5PA-G
PR0-001-309-8842 MP30-012A-5PA-G MP30-012B-5PA-G
PR0-001-310-8842 MP38-024A-5PA-G MP38-024B-5PA-G
PR0-000-701-0270 MP38-024A-APY-9 MP38-024B-APY-9
PR0-000-933-2312 MP30-004A-FPA-G MP30-004B-FPA-G
PR0-000-932-2312 MP30-008A-FPA-G MP30-008B-FPA-G
PR0-000-931-2312 MP30-012A-FPA-G MP30-012B-FPA-G
PR0-000-596-2312 MP38-024A-FPA-G MP38-024B-FPA-G
PR0-000-790-2252 MP30-012A-LPO-U MP30-012B-LPO-U
PR0-000-821-2306 MP30-004A-MPO-G MP30-004B-MPO-G
PR0-000-798-2306 MP30-008A-MPO-G MP30-008B-MPO-G
PR0-000-507-2306 MP30-012A-MPO-G MP30-012B-MPO-G
PR0-000-951-0269 MP30-004A-WPB-4 MP30-004B-WPB-4
PR0-000-952-0269 MP30-008A-WPB-4 MP30-008B-WPB-4
PR0-000-953-0269 MP30-012A-WPB-4 MP30-012B-WPB-4
PR0-001-243-0269 MP20-002A-WPY-4 MP20-002B-WPY-4
PR1-001-145-0269 MP30-002A-WPY-4 MP30-002B-WPY-4
PR0-000-930-0269 MP30-004A-WPY-4 MP30-004B-WPY-4
PR0-001-311-0269 MP30-008A-WPA-4 MP30-008B-WPA-4
PR0-000-759-0269 MP30-012A-WPY-4 MP30-012B-WPY-4
PR0-000-509-0259 MP38-024A-WPY-4 MP38-024B-WPY-4
PR0-000-847-2308 MP30-008A-ZPA-G MP30-008B-ZPA-G
PR0-000-559-2308 MP30-012A-ZPA-G MP30-012B-ZPA-G
PR0-000-560-2308 MP38-024A-ZPA-G MP38-024B-ZPA-G
PR0-000-778-2308 MP38-024A-ZPO-G MP38-024B-ZPO-G


